502448370 08/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hyun-Tae Kim	07/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	95, Samsung 2 Ro, Giheung-Gu	
City:	Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-Do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13959643	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

626-795-9900 Phone: Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73023/S1437/JEJ/RJF	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Ford	
Signature:	/Robin Ford/	
Date:	08/06/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=73023_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030953 FRAME: 0918

Docket No.: 73023/S1437

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

	ASSIGNN	ENT	
In consideration of good and valuable	consideration,	the receipt of which is	s hereby acknowledged, the
undersigned,	•		
(1) Hyun-Tae Kim			
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TR	ANSFER(S) TO)	
(2) Samsung Display Co., Ltd.			
having a place of business at			
(3) 95, Samsung 2 Ro, Giheung-Gu,	Yongin-City, C	Syeonggi-Do, Korea	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the elements are disclosed in the application for	r United States	Letters Lateur cumen	
(4) CAPACITOR DEVICE, ORGANIC CAPACITOR DEVICE, AND MET	C LIGHT EMIT THOD OF MAN	TING DISPLAY APP UFACTURING THE C	DRGANIC LIGHT EMITTING
DISPLAY APPARATUS	horowith or	VCHDISTIE DARKE	R & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
which application executed on even date	FILETOWILLTOI	29001 Glendale.	CA 91209-9001) is hereby
······ (F=)-	;	authorized to insert	t in (b) the specified data,
(b) filed on (5b): August 5, 2	:013	when known.	
Application No.: 13/959, 64	3 ;		
It is hereby authorized and requested t Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNE	hat the Commis E, its assigns o	ssioner of Patents issur its successors in Inte	ue any and all of said Letters trest or its designee.
Upon said consideration, it is further ag said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will patent applications; execute all rightfu ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for herein.	execute all divi	sional, continuing, sur and generally do ev	erything possible which said
7.0.0			DATE
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE X	notation	
Hyun-Tae Kim	X 22	Bul	x>3 July 201
			1
WITNESSES:			
Wagner of the Control			
AM PAS1238057.1-*-05/29/13 6:40 PM			

425541372661563